TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bruce Wright		06/29/2010	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Terragetik GmbH & Co. Innovations KG	
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF Terragetik GmbH (general partner) and limited partners	
Street Address:	Nordheimer Strasse 14	
City:	Ostheim	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	7645	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3332350	BIOADE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (917)368-8978

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-696-8878

Email: trademark@curtis.com

Correspondent Name: Curtis, Mallet-Prevost, Colt & Mosle LLP

Address Line 1: 101 Park Aveneu

Address Line 2: 34th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10178-0061

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 086975-0001

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1:

TRADEMARK 900167847 REEL: 004248 FRAME: 0479 3332350

CH \$40 00

Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric Stenshoel
Signature:	/ejs/
Date:	07/27/2010
Total Attachments: 1 source=BioAdeAssgt#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004248 FRAME: 0480

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION

Mark:

BIOADE

Registration No.:

3,332,350

Registration Date:

November 6, 2007

Serial No.:

78/849,566

Filing Date:

March 29, 2006

WHEREAS, Bruce Wright, a citizen of the United States, residing at 2199A Princeton Street, Sarasota, FL 34237, United States ("Assignor"), has adopted, used and is using the mark identified above (the "Trademark"), which Trademark is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Terragetik GmbH & Co. Innovations KG, a company organized under the laws of Germany, with its principal offices located at Nordheimer Straße 14, 7645 Ostheim/Rhön, Germany ("Assignee") desires to acquire the Trademark, the registration thereof and the good will of the business associated therewith:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the good will of the business associated with the Trademark, all causes of action (either in law or equity) and the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for past, present, and future infringement, dilution or misappropriation of the rights assigned herein., and the above identified registration thereof.

This assignment is effective as of May 19, 2010.

RECORDED: 07/27/2010

Bruce Wright Dated: 6/29/2010

TRADEMARK